cial reporting audit for 2015 were defined by the 
Board of Directors of the Company on Septem-
ber 16, 2015 and amount to RUB 2,541,492.06 
(two million and five hundred and forty-one thou-
sand and four hundred and ninety-two rubles 
and 06 kopecks) with VAT in the amount of 18% 
or 387,685.23 (three hundred and eighty-seven 
thousand and six hundred and eighty-five rubles 
and 23 kopecks).

In 2015, the Auditor did not provide any non-audit 
services.

6.1.3. Data on significant deals
In 2015, JSC Tyumenenergo did not make any significant deals and 
deals of possible interest.

About the 
Company

Strategy Results of production activities Uninterrupted power supply  Financial and economic